RESOLUTION NO. 2009-45

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUISUN CITY APPROVAL OF A ONE-TIME EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR MERIT PAYMENT DUE TO PERFOMANCE

WHEREAS, the City Council has evaluated the City Manager's performance over the past year; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the performance was worthy of monetary recognition.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby approves a one-time merit payment of four percent, and directs staff to incorporate any budget amendments necessary to effectuate this payment into the Yearend Budget Adjustment Resolution(s).

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a Regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Suisun City duly held on Tuesday, the 2nd day of June, 2009, by the following vote:

AYES:	Councilmembers:	Derting, Hudson, Segala, Sanchez
NOES:	Councilmembers:	None
ABSENT:	Councilmembers:	Day
ABSTAIN:	Councilmembers:	None
WITN	ESS my hand and the se	eal of the City of Suisun City this 2 nd of June, 2009.
		Donna Pock, Deputy City Clerk